### 505579851 07/19/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5626650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELECTRABEL NV	07/15/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LABORELEC CVBA
Street Address:	RODESTRAAT 125
City:	LINKEBEEK
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1630

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16308658

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-449-6400

**Email:** diane.polzella@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECT 0001 PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE POLZELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Polzella/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LBO0003PA\_Executed\_Assignment\_07-19-19#page1.tif source=LBO0003PA\_Executed\_Assignment\_07-19-19#page2.tif source=LBO0003PA Executed Assignment 07-19-19#page3.tif

PATENT 505579851 REEL: 049799 FRAME: 0346

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **Electrabel NV**, a corporation of Belgium, with a place of business at Simon Bolivarlaan 34, 1000 Brussel, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the (joint) owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING A CHANGE ON A MOVING SURFACE** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 10, 2018, under

Patent Application Serial No. 16/308,658

Attorney Docket No. ECT 0001 PA/EVD-007;

AND WHEREAS, Laborelec CVBA, a corporation of Belgium, having its principal office at Rodestraat 125, 1630 Linkebeek, Belgium (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein claimed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named this <u>火地</u> day of <u>/</u> 2019\_\_.

#### Electrabel NV

Annick Rossey,

Chief Marketing & Sales Officer Belux

Bruno Detavernier,

Head of Finance Marketing & Sales Belux

WITNESS # : Brum Defrasnes,

Head of 60 45 ruces Marketing & Sales Belux

WITNESS 2 : Denis Van Boeckel,

**Product Manager** 

ASS/GNEE hereby accepts and received this ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNEE; IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has hereunto set their hand as of the 11 th day of 11/14 2013 Laborelec CVBA Michaël Marique Name Managing Director Title Hans De Rouck Director DATE Strategy, HR, Finance & Contracting WITNES DATE WITNESS Philippe De Raedemaeker Director New Energy Department

14406156v1

**RECORDED: 07/19/2019**